

CODDLE CREEK RAW WATER SUPPLY IMPROVEMENTS Bid Schedule City of Concord Bid No. 2466 Bid Opening: April 1, 2021 at 2:00 PM EST				Buckeye Bridge, LLC Canton, NC		Cleary Construction Tompkinsville, KY		Fuller & Co. Construction, LLC Bessmer City, NC		Hall Contracting Charlotte, NC		State Utility Contractors, Inc. Mohroe, NC	
No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1A	36-INCH CLASS 250 DUCTILE IRON RAW WATER MAIN, ALL DEPTHS (DIRECTIONAL DRILL BID ALTERNATE)	1721	LF	\$ 477.00	\$ 820,917.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
1B	36-INCH CLASS 250 DUCTILE IRON RAW WATER MAIN, ALL DEPTHS (JACK & BORE BID ALTERNATE)	2211	LF	NA	NA	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,138,665.00	\$ 598.65	\$ 1,323,615.15	\$ 370.00	\$ 818,070.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,028,115.00
2	36-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE WITH BOX	7	EA	\$ 22,599.00	\$ 158,193.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 28,011.89	\$ 196,083.23	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 142,100.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 133,000.00
3	5-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLE AND 4-INCH COMBINATION AIR/VAC VALVE ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 12,806.00	\$ 25,612.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 25,401.85	\$ 50,803.70	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
4	6" BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$ 12,804.00	\$ 51,216.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 21,468.94	\$ 85,875.76	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
5A	SPILLWAY CROSSING 36-INCH FPVC BY DIRECTIONAL DRILL (BID ALTERNATE)	1	LS	\$ 1,838,054.00	\$ 1,838,054.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
5B	SPILLWAY CROSSING 36-INCH DIP IN 48-INCH SCP (t=0.5) TUNNEL / JACK & BORE (BID ALTERNATE)	1	LS	NA	NA	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,084,396.21	\$ 1,084,396.21	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,435,000.00	\$ 1,435,000.00
6	NC 73 CROSSING 36-INCH DIP IN 48-INCH SCP (t=0.5) JACK & BORE	1	LS	\$ 137,346.00	\$ 137,346.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 335,000.00	\$ 181,503.41	\$ 181,503.41	\$ 295,200.00	\$ 295,200.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00
7	VENTURI METER ASSEMBLY	1	LS	\$ 220,447.00	\$ 220,447.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 409,031.00	\$ 409,031.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00
8	ELECTRIC INSTALL	1	LS	\$ 41,882.00	\$ 41,882.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 84,690.32	\$ 84,690.32	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
9	36" RAW WATER MAIN TEE INTERCONNECTION (STA. 0+00)	1	LS	\$ 48,995.00	\$ 48,995.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 73,431.03	\$ 73,431.03	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
10	36" RAW WATER MAIN TEE INTERCONNECTION (STA. 24+90)	1	LS	\$ 49,292.00	\$ 49,292.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 73,431.03	\$ 73,431.03	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
11	36" RAW WATER MAIN TEE INTERCONNECTION (BYPASS LINE)	1	LS	\$ 49,292.00	\$ 49,292.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 73,431.03	\$ 73,431.03	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
12	POTASSIUM PERMANGANATE FEED SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 64,547.00	\$ 64,547.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 118,748.12	\$ 118,748.12	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT DRIVE	120	SY	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 195.78	\$ 23,493.60	\$ 220.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00
14	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 83,156.00	\$ 83,156.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 142,629.62	\$ 142,629.62	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
Estimated Base Cost				\$ 3,595,789.00		\$ 3,766,465.00		\$ 3,921,163.21		\$ 3,309,770.00		\$ 3,793,315.00	
10% Contingency				\$ 359,578.90		\$ 376,646.50		\$ 392,116.32		\$ 330,977.00		\$ 379,331.50	
Total Estimated Cost				\$ 3,955,367.90		\$ 4,143,111.50		\$ 4,313,279.53		\$ 3,640,747.00		\$ 4,172,646.50	

I hereby certify that the above tabulation is a correct tabulation of the bids received on April 1st, 2021.

